

Lungri Rural Municipality Office Of Rural Municipal Executive Badachaur, Rolpa (Lumbini Province) Invitation for E-Bids Badachaur, Rolpa

Invitation for National Competitive Bidding for the Construction Of Aipe Manekot Moter Bato

Date of Publication: B.S: 2080/10/24 or A.D: 07/02/2024

- 1. Office of Lungri Rural Municipality, Badachaur, Rolpa, invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction Of Aipe Manekot Moter Bato for, under National competitive Bidding Procedures.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Office of lungri Rural Municipality, Badachaur, Rolpa or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
- 3. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank:

Nepal Bank Ltd., Rolpa.

Name of the Office:

Office Of Lungri Rural Municipality

80554506300

Office Code No: Office Account No:

26603000003000000001 (For dharauti purpose)

Antarik Rajaswa Account No:

26603000001001000001 (For document fee)

- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Lungri Rural Municipality, Badachaur, Rolpa, Nepal through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before B.S. 2080/11/27 (A.D. 10/03/2024) 12:00 Noon. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 10-03-2024, 14:00 at the Office Of Lungri Rural Muncipality, Badachaur, Rolpa- Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid Security.
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and or submission falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

SN	Contract ID	Contract Name	Estimated Amount (With VAT) Rs	Bid Security Rs.	Bid Fee Rs	Remarks
1	LRM/ROL/NCB/03/080/81	Aipe Manekot Moter Bato	20,17,699.26	50,450	3000	

Chief Administrative Officer

JEET BAHADUR PARIYAR
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER